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SUBMISSION OF THE 2025/2026 PROPOSED FINAL BUDGET FUNDING PLAN 

1. MUNICIPAL DETAILS 
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SUBMISSION OF THE 2025/2026 PROPOSED FINAL BUDGET FUNDING PLAN 

2. NON-CORE ITEMS 

 

 

Vote No             Entity Cost Centre                                Entity Group                                      Vote Description                        
 Original Budget  

2025/26  

Proposed % Of 

Reduction

Reduction 

Value

11202270300PRMRCZZHO Internal Audit                                    Consultants And Professional Services             C&Ps: B&A Accountants & Auditors        250 000.00         1% 2 500.00       

11202270320PRMRCZZHO Internal Audit                                    Consultants And Professional Services             C&Ps: B&A Audit Committee               500 000.00         1% 5 000.00       

12202273340PRMRCZZHO Legal Services                                    Consultants And Professional Services             C&Ps: Legal Cost Advice & Litigation    5 000 000.00       1% 50 000.00     

13102270340PRMRCZZHO Budget & Treasury Office                          Consultants And Professional Services             C&Ps: B&A Business & Fin Management     5 000 000.00       1% 50 000.00     

13202270345PRMRCZZHO Financial Accounting                              Consultants And Professional Services             Vat Review                              2 000 000.00       1% 20 000.00     

13252270342PRP34ZZHO Income/Revenue                                    Consultants And Professional Services             Indigent Register                       1 100 000.00       1% 11 000.00     

13252270450PRMRCZZHO Income/Revenue                                    Consultants And Professional Services             C&Ps: B&A Valuer & Assessors            300 000.00         1% 3 000.00       

13402270340F5MRCZZWM Finance Interns (Fmg Grant)                       Consultants And Professional Services             C&Ps: B&A Business & Fin Management     2 284 000.00       1% 22 840.00     

14152270410FAMRCZZWM Infrastructure Administration                     Consultants And Professional Services             C&Ps: B&A Project Management            4 832 628.00       1% 48 326.28     

19152272460EQMRCZZWM Council Buildings                                 Consultants And Professional Services             C&Ps: I&P Engineering Civil             2 000 000.00       1% 20 000.00     

24102272580PRPE7ZZWM Town Planning                                     Consultants And Professional Services             C&Ps: I&P Township Establishment        3 000 000.00       1% 30 000.00     

24102272581PRPG8ZZWM Town Planning                                     Consultants And Professional Services             Rural Formalisation                     1 500 000.00       1% 15 000.00     

24102272582PRPG9ZZWM Town Planning                                     Consultants And Professional Services             Urban Renewal                           1 000 000.00       1% 10 000.00     

82052270320WAMRCZZHO Chief Executive Officer                           Consultants And Professional Services             C&Ps: B&A Audit Committee               430 235.00         1% 4 302.35       

82052270400WAMRCZZHO Chief Executive Officer                           Consultants And Professional Services             C&Ps: B&A Organisational                134 291.00         1% 1 342.91       

82052273340WAMRCZZHO Chief Executive Officer                           Consultants And Professional Services             C&Ps: Legal Cost Advice & Litigation    2 120 000.00       1% 21 200.00     

84102270343WAMRCZZHO Revenue/Customer Care                             Consultants And Professional Services             Reading Of Meters                       3 166 693.00       1% 31 666.93     

84202270344WAMRCZZHO Budget & Expenditure                              Consultants And Professional Services             Service Contracts                       1 236 290.00       1% 12 362.90     

86152270490WAMRCZZHO Information Technology                           Consultants And Professional Services             C&Ps: B&A System Support                889 772.00         1% 8 897.72       

88052273330WAMRCZZWM Technical Support                                 Consultants And Professional Services             C&Ps: Lab Serv Water                    847 402.00         1% 8 474.02       

37 591 311.00     1% 375 913.11   

Use of Consultants
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SUBMISSION OF THE 2025/2026 PROPOSED FINAL BUDGET FUNDING PLAN 

 

Vote No             Entity Cost Centre                                Entity Group                                      Vote Description                        
 Original Budget  

2025/26  

Proposed % Of 

Reduction

Reduction 

Value

12102110360EQMRCZZHO Corporate Administration                          Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Non Structured           109 490.00         1% 1 094.90       

12102110400EQMRCZZHO Corporate Administration                          Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Payments - Shift Add Remuneration   967 503.00         1% 9 675.03       

12152110400EQMRCZZHO Human Resource                                    Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Payments - Shift Add Remuneration   65 529.00           1% 655.29          

12252110360EQMRCZZHO Information Technology - Ict                      Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Non Structured           80 000.00           1% 800.00          

13252110360EQMRCZZHO Income/Revenue                                    Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Non Structured           600 000.00         1% 6 000.00       

14102110360EQMRCZZWM Roads                                             Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Non Structured           510 726.00         1% 5 107.26       

14152110360EQMRCZZHO Infrastructure Administration                     Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Non Structured           149 019.00         1% 1 490.19       

14152110400EQMRCZZHO Infrastructure Administration                     Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Payments - Shift Add Remuneration   435 268.00         1% 4 352.68       

14402110360WSMRCZZWM Waste Management                                  Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Non Structured           1 742 281.00       1% 17 422.81     

15302110360EQMRCZZWM Cemeteries                                        Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Non Structured           14 969.00           1% 149.69          

16152110360EQMRCZZWM Traffic Control                                   Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Non Structured           901 000.00         1% 9 010.00       

16152110400EQMRCZZWM Traffic Control                                   Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Payments - Shift Add Remuneration   1 590 000.00       1% 15 900.00     

16152110420EQMRCZZWM Traffic Control                                   Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Night Shift              100 808.00         1% 1 008.08       

16202110360EQMRCZZWM Fire & Emergency Services                         Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Non Structured           83 180.00           1% 831.80          

16202110400EQMRCZZWM Fire & Emergency Services                         Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Payments - Shift Add Remuneration   14 709 475.00     1% 147 094.75   

16202110420EQMRCZZWM Fire & Emergency Services                         Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Night Shift              489.00                1% 4.89             

16252110360EQMRCZZWM
Public Safety & Transport 

Administration          
Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Non Structured           15 350.00           1% 153.50          

16302110400EQMRCZZHO Security Guards                                   Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Payments - Shift Add Remuneration   16 087 390.00     1% 160 873.90   

17102110360EQMRCZZWM Sport  Arts & Culture Administration              Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Non Structured           530 000.00         1% 5 300.00       

17102110400EQMRCZZWM Sport  Arts & Culture Administration              Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Payments - Shift Add Remuneration   10 600.00           1% 106.00          

18202110360EQMRCZZWM Tourism                                           Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Non Structured           50 000.00           1% 500.00          

18302110360EQMRCZZWM Rural Development & Agriculture                   Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Non Structured           50 000.00           1% 500.00          

19202110360EQMRCZZWM Land And Housing Administration                   Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Non Structured           100 000.00         1% 1 000.00       

24152110380EQMRCZZWM Building Inspection                               Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Structured               50 000.00           1% 500.00          

25152110360ELMRCZZWM Electricity                                       Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Non Structured           6 375 851.00       1% 63 758.51     

88152110400WAMRCZZWM Operations: Water - Reticulation                  Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Payments - Shift Add Remuneration   9 091 685.00       1% 90 916.85     

88152110420WAMRCZZWM Operations: Water - Reticulation                  Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Overtime - Night Shift              26 002.00           1% 260.02          

88202110400WWMRCZZWM Operations: Sewer - Reticulation                  Ms - Salaries Allow And Serv Benefits             Ms: Payments - Shift Add Remuneration   1 089 531.00       1% 10 895.31     

55 536 146.00     1% 555 361.46   

Reduction in Employee costs
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SUBMISSION OF THE 2025/2026 PROPOSED FINAL BUDGET FUNDING PLAN 

 

 

 

Vote No             Entity Cost Centre                                Entity Group                                      Vote Description                        
 Original Budget  

2025/26  

Proposed % Of 

Reduction

Reduction 

Value

12252301700PRMRCZZHO Information Technology Operational Cost                                  Oc: Ext Com Serv Prov - Data Lines                  1 800 000 1% 18 000.00     

11252300120PRMRCZZWM Communications                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: Adv/Pub/Mark - Corp & Mun Activities               450 000 1% 4 500.00       

11252300150PRMRCZZWM Communications                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: Adv/Pub/Mark - Municipal Newsletters                        -   1% -               

11252300170PRMRCZZWM Communications                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: Adv/Pub/Mark - Staff Recruitment                  424 000 1% 4 240.00       

11252300180PRMRCZZWM Communications                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: Adv/Pub/Mark - Tenders                              50 000 1% 500.00          

11252301110PRMRCZZWM Communications                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: Comm - Licences (Radio & Television)                 30 000 1% 300.00          

            2 754 000 1% 27 540.00     

Vote No             Entity Cost Centre                                Entity Group                                      Vote Description                        
 Original Budget  

2025/26  

Proposed % Of 

Reduction

Reduction 

Value

10052323600PRPB1ZZWM Office Of The Executive Mayor                     Inventory                                         Materials & Supplies Youth Programs                   100 000 1% 1 000.00       

10052323600PRPB2ZZWM Office Of The Executive Mayor                     Inventory                                         Materials & Supplies Disability                       100 000 1% 1 000.00       

10052323600PRPB3ZZWM Office Of The Executive Mayor                     Inventory                                         Materials & Supplies Old Age Home Visit                 50 000 1% 500.00          

10052323600PRPB7ZZWM Office Of The Executive Mayor                     Inventory                                         Materials & Supplies Girl To School                     50 000 1% 500.00          

10052323600PRPB8ZZWM Office Of The Executive Mayor                     Inventory                                         Materials & Supplies Back To School                     30 000 1% 300.00          

10052323600PRPC1ZZWM Office Of The Executive Mayor                     Inventory                                         Materials & Supplies Imbizo                           150 000 1% 1 500.00       

10052280610EQMRCZZWM Office Of The Executive Mayor                     Contractors                                       Contr: Catering Services                75 000.00           1% 750.00          

10152280610EQPH7ZZ11 Council General                                   Contractors                                       Contr: Catering Services                200 000.00         1% 2 000.00       

10252280610EQPH3ZZWM Mpac                                              Contractors                                       Contr: Catering Services                100 000.00         1% 1 000.00       

11102280610PRPH4ZZWM Mm Administration                                 Contractors                                       Contr: Catering Services                150 000.00         1% 1 500.00       

17102280610PRP08ZZWM
Sport  Arts & Culture 

Administration              
Contractors                                       Contr: Catering Services                150 000.00         1% 1 500.00       

            1 155 000 1% 11 550.00     

Communications (adverts, telephone)

Sponsorships, events and catering 
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SUBMISSION OF THE 2025/2026 PROPOSED FINAL BUDGET FUNDING PLAN 

 

Vote No             Entity Cost Centre                                Entity Group                                      Vote Description                        
 Original Budget  

2025/26  

Proposed % Of 

Reduction

Reduction 

Value

10052305760PRMRCZZWM Office Of The Executive Mayor                     Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             50 000.00           1% 500.00          

10052305770PRMRCZZWM Office Of The Executive Mayor                     Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           3 000.00             1% 30.00           

10052305810EQMRCZZWM Office Of The Executive Mayor                     Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 20 000.00           1% 200.00          

10052305810PRMRCZZWM Office Of The Executive Mayor                     Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 50 000.00           1% 500.00          

10102305760EQMRCZZWM Office Of The Speaker                             Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             50 000.00           1% 500.00          

10102305770PRMRCZZWM Office Of The Speaker                             Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           3 000.00             1% 30.00           

10102305810EQMRCZZWM Office Of The Speaker                             Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 20 000.00           1% 200.00          

10152305760PRMRCZZWM Council General                                   Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             100 000.00         1% 1 000.00       

10152305810PRMRCZZWM Council General                                   Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 100 000.00         1% 1 000.00       

10202305760PRMRCZZWM Whippery Office                                   Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             50 000.00           1% 500.00          

10202305770EQMRCZZWM Whippery Office                                   Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           6 000.00             1% 60.00           

10202305810EQMRCZZWM Whippery Office                                   Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 20 000.00           1% 200.00          

10252305760PRMRCZZWM Mpac                                              Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             100 000.00         1% 1 000.00       

10252305770PRMRCZZWM Mpac                                              Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           3 000.00             1% 30.00           

10252305810PRMRCZZWM Mpac                                              Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 100 000.00         1% 1 000.00       

10352305760PRMRCZZWM Speaker                                           Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             80 000.00           1% 800.00          

10452305760PRMRCZZWM Members Of Mayoral Committee Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             80 000.00           1% 800.00          

10452305810PRMRCZZWM Members Of Mayoral Committee Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 30 000.00           1% 300.00          

10502305760PRMRCZZWM Executive Mayor                                   Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             80 000.00           1% 800.00          

11052305760PRMRCZZHO Municipal Manager                                 Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             200 000.00         1% 2 000.00       

11052305820PRMRCZZHO Municipal Manager                                 Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - With Oper Oth Trp Prov 2 000.00             1% 20.00           

11052305830PRMRCZZHO Municipal Manager                                 Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Pub Trp - Air Transport     50 000.00           1% 500.00          

11052305850PRMRCZZHO Municipal Manager                                 Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Pub Trp - Road Transport    2 000.00             1% 20.00           

11102305760PRMRCZZHO Mm Administration                                 Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             500 000.00         1% 5 000.00       

11202305760PRMRCZZHO Internal Audit                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             100 000.00         1% 1 000.00       

11202305770PRMRCZZHO Internal Audit                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           20 000.00           1% 200.00          

11202305810PRMRCZZHO Internal Audit                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 50 000.00           1% 500.00          

Travelling expenses
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SUBMISSION OF THE 2025/2026 PROPOSED FINAL BUDGET FUNDING PLAN 

 

 

Vote No             Entity Cost Centre                                Entity Group                                      Vote Description                        
 Original Budget  

2025/26  

Proposed % Of 

Reduction

Reduction 

Value

11252305760PRMRCZZWM Communications                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             20 000.00           1% 200.00          

11252305770PRMRCZZWM Communications                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           2 000.00             1% 20.00           

11252305810PRMRCZZWM Communications                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 10 000.00           1% 100.00          

11302305760PRMRCZZWM Risk Management                                   Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             20 000.00           1% 200.00          

11302305760PRP63ZZWM Risk Management                                   Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             50 000.00           1% 500.00          

11302305970PRP63ZZWM Risk Management                                   Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S - Non-Employees                 100 000.00         1% 1 000.00       

12052305760PRMRCZZWM Director Corporate Services                       Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             20 000.00           1% 200.00          

12152305760PRMRCZZHO Human Resource                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             10 000.00           1% 100.00          

12152305770PRMRCZZHO Human Resource                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           1 000.00             1% 10.00           

12152305810PRMRCZZHO Human Resource                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 10 000.00           1% 100.00          

12152305970PRMRCZZHO Human Resource                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S - Non-Employees                 80 000.00           1% 800.00          

12202305760PRMRCZZHO Legal Services                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             20 000.00           1% 200.00          

12202305970PRMRCZZHO Legal Services                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S - Non-Employees                 100 000.00         1% 1 000.00       

12252305760PRMRCZZHO Information Technology - Ict                      Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             50 000.00           1% 500.00          

12252305770PRMRCZZHO Information Technology - Ict                      Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           10 000.00           1% 100.00          

12252305780PRMRCZZHO Information Technology - Ict                      Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Food & Beverage (Served)  10 000.00           1% 100.00          

12252305790PRMRCZZHO Information Technology - Ict                      Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Incidental Cost           30 000.00           1% 300.00          

12252305800PRMRCZZHO Information Technology - Ict                      Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - Without Opr Car Rental 20 000.00           1% 200.00          

12252305810PRMRCZZHO Information Technology - Ict                      Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 30 000.00           1% 300.00          

12252305830PRMRCZZWM Information Technology - Ict                      Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Pub Trp - Air Transport     20 000.00           1% 200.00          

13052305760PRMRCZZHO Chief Financial Officer                           Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             50 000.00           1% 500.00          

13052305830PRMRCZZWM Chief Financial Officer                           Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Pub Trp - Air Transport     10 000.00           1% 100.00          

13052305850PRMRCZZHO Chief Financial Officer                           Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Pub Trp - Road Transport    2 120.00             1% 21.20           

13102305770PRMRCZZHO Budget & Treasury Office                          Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           2 000.00             1% 20.00           

13102305810PRMRCZZHO Budget & Treasury Office                          Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 10 000.00           1% 100.00          

Travelling expenses
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SUBMISSION OF THE 2025/2026 PROPOSED FINAL BUDGET FUNDING PLAN 

 

 

 

Vote No             Entity Cost Centre                                Entity Group                                      Vote Description                        
 Original Budget  

2025/26  

Proposed % Of 

Reduction

Reduction 

Value

13152305760PRMRCZZHO Finance Administration                            Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             50 000.00           1% 500.00          

13202305770EQMRCZZHO Financial Accounting                              Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           2 000.00             1% 20.00           

13202305810PRMRCZZHO Financial Accounting                              Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 10 000.00           1% 100.00          

13402305760F5MRCZZHO Finance Interns (Fmg Grant)                       Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             50 000.00           1% 500.00          

13402305770F5MRCZZHO Finance Interns (Fmg Grant)                       Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           10 000.00           1% 100.00          

13402305810F5MRCZZHO Finance Interns (Fmg Grant)                       Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 50 000.00           1% 500.00          

13452305770EQMRCZZHO Assets Management                                 Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           2 000.00             1% 20.00           

13452305810EQMRCZZHO Assets Management                                 Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 10 000.00           1% 100.00          

14152305810PRMRCZZHO Infrastructure Administration                     Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 10 000.00           1% 100.00          

14402305760WSP20ZZWM Waste Management                                  Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             20 000.00           1% 200.00          

14402305810WSP20ZZWM Waste Management                                  Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 30 000.00           1% 300.00          

15102305760PRMRCZZWM Community Services                                Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             30 000.00           1% 300.00          

15102305770PRMRCZZWM Community Services                                Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           5 000.00             1% 50.00           

15102305810PRMRCZZWM Community Services                                Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 30 000.00           1% 300.00          

15302305770PRMRCZZWM Cemeteries                                        Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           5 000.00             1% 50.00           

15302305810PRMRCZZWM Cemeteries                                        Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 18 000.00           1% 180.00          

16052305760PRMRCZZWM Director Public Safety & Transport                Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             30 000.00           1% 300.00          

16252305760PRMRCZZWM Public Safety & Transport Administration          Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             50 000.00           1% 500.00          

16252305770PRMRCZZWM Public Safety & Transport Administration          Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           2 000.00             1% 20.00           

16252305810PRMRCZZWM Public Safety & Transport Administration          Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 30 000.00           1% 300.00          

16302305810PRMRCZZWM Security Guards                                   Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 10 000.00           1% 100.00          

17102305770PRP08ZZWM Sport  Arts & Culture Administration              Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           30 000.00           1% 300.00          

17102305770PRPE6ZZWM Sport  Arts & Culture Administration              Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           1 000.00             1% 10.00           

17102305810PRMRCZZWM Sport  Arts & Culture Administration              Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 10 000.00           1% 100.00          

17102305980PRP08ZZWM Sport  Arts & Culture Administration              Operational Cost                                  Oc: Transport - Municipal Activities    100 000.00         1% 1 000.00       

Travelling expenses
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SUBMISSION OF THE 2025/2026 PROPOSED FINAL BUDGET FUNDING PLAN 

 

Vote No             Entity Cost Centre                                Entity Group                                      Vote Description                        
 Original Budget  

2025/26  

Proposed % Of 

Reduction

Reduction 

Value

18052305760PRMRCZZWM Director Led & Tourism                            Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             50 000.00           1% 500.00          

18102305770PRMRCZZWM Eco-Tourism                                       Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           2 000.00             1% 20.00           

18102305810PRMRCZZWM Eco-Tourism                                       Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 10 000.00           1% 100.00          

18152305810PRMRCZZWM Local Economic Development                        Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 10 600.00           1% 106.00          

18202305770PRMRCZZWM Tourism                                           Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           1 000.00             1% 10.00           

18202305810PRMRCZZWM Tourism                                           Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 5 000.00             1% 50.00           

18252305810PRMRCZZWM Smme's  Development                               Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 10 000.00           1% 100.00          

19052305760PRMRCZZWM Director Human Settlements                        Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             50 000.00           1% 500.00          

19052305770PRMRCZZWM Director Human Settlements                        Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           2 000.00             1% 20.00           

19052305810PRMRCZZWM Director Human Settlements                        Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 100 000.00         1% 1 000.00       

19102305760PRMRCZZWM Housing Services                                  Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             30 000.00           1% 300.00          

19102305770PRMRCZZWM Housing Services                                  Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           10 000.00           1% 100.00          

19102305810PRMRCZZWM Housing Services                                  Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 50 000.00           1% 500.00          

19152305770PRMRCZZWM Council Buildings                                 Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           1 000 000.00       1% 10 000.00     

19152305810PRMRCZZWM Council Buildings                                 Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 10 000.00           1% 100.00          

19202305760PRMRCZZWM Land And Housing Administration                   Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             50 000.00           1% 500.00          

19202305770PRMRCZZWM Land And Housing Administration                   Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           1 000.00             1% 10.00           

19202305810PRMRCZZWM Land And Housing Administration                   Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 50 000.00           1% 500.00          

23102305760PRMRCZZWM Idp-Pms Office                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             50 000.00           1% 500.00          

23102305810PRMRCZZWM Idp-Pms Office                                    Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 20 000.00           1% 200.00          

24102305760PRMRCZZWM Town Planning                                     Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             50 000.00           1% 500.00          

24102305770PRMRCZZWM Town Planning                                     Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           30 000.00           1% 300.00          

24152305760PRMRCZZWM Building Inspection                               Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             25 000.00           1% 250.00          

24152305770PRMRCZZWM Building Inspection                               Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           1 000.00             1% 10.00           

24152305810PRMRCZZWM Building Inspection                               Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 10 000.00           1% 100.00          

24202305760PRMRCZZWM Spatial Planning                                  Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             50 000.00           1% 500.00          

24202305770PRMRCZZWM Spatial Planning                                  Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Daily Allowance           1 000.00             1% 10.00           

24202305810PRMRCZZWM Spatial Planning                                  Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 50 000.00           1% 500.00          

25152305760ELMRCZZWM Electricity                                       Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             20 000.00           1% 200.00          

25152305810PRMRCZZWM Electricity                                       Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom Trp - W/Out Opr Own Transprt 10 000.00           1% 100.00          

82052305970WAMRCZZHO Chief Executive Officer                           Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S - Non-Employees                 217 021.00         1% 2 170.21       

86052305760WAMRCZZHO Human Resources                                   Operational Cost                                  Oc: T&S Dom - Accommodation             177 913.00         1% 1 779.13       

            5 304 654 1% 53 046.54     

Travelling expenses
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3. IMPLEMENTATION PLAN ( MONTHLY) 

 

 

No Focus Area Activity Frequency Start Date 
Due Date 

Date

Resposible Designation ( 

Intern,Clerk,Rev 

Manager,Exp Manager 

Etc)

Oversight 

Designation ( 

CFO/Revenue 

Manager/Expenditure 

Manager etc..)

POE

1
Baseline

Determine the current status at beginning of year 1/Prior Implementation 

of Funding Plan
Once Off Activity Apr-24 Apr-24 CFO CFO Summary Sheet

2 Setting targets Establish the targets to be achieved over the funding plan period Once Off Activity Apr-24 Apr-24 CFO CFO Summary Sheet

3 Ringfence conditional grants Monthly Jul-24 Jun-25 CFO Separate bank account for grants

4 Set the monthly actual cash projections Monthly Jul-24 Jun-25 CFO Cash flow reports

5 Analyze your actual spending against the monthly cash projections Monthly Jul-24 Jun-25 CFO Cash flow reports

6 Increasing cash flow projects in the Budget Annually Jun-25 Jun-25 Budget Management CFO Budget Projections

7
Clear the cash suspense account/ or unallocated deposits Monthly Jul-24 Jun-25 CFO

Report of cleared balances on the cash 

suspense vote

8 The period of transferring the suspence account to revenue account Annualy Jun-25 Jun-25 CFO Report on the transferred balances

70

Gather data to complete the tariff setting tool as per MFMA circular 98 Annually Jul-24 Oct-24 CFO Completed Tariff Tool

Phase in Cost Reflective Tariffs over a period of 5 years Annualy Jul-24 Jul-28 CFO Increased Tariffs

9 Verify the payment vouchers to avoid fruitless and wasteful expenditure Monthly Jul-24 Quarterly Expenditure Management CFO Fruitless expenditure report

10 Inspect the GL,identify and monitor the unauthorised expenditure Monthly Jul-24 Quarterly Budget Management CFO Unauthorised expenditure report

11 Identify and finalize all irregular expenditures. Monthly Jul-24 Quarterly SCM Management CFO Monthly irregular expenditures report 

12
Baseline

Determine the current status at beginning of year 1/Prior Implementation 

of Funding Plan
Once Off Activity Apr-24 Apr-24 Finance Manager CFO Summary Sheet

13 Setting targets Establish the targets to be achieved on the funding plan period Once Off Activity Apr-24 Apr-24 Finance Manager CFO Summary Sheet

14 Ensure that outstanding creditors decreases Monthly Jul-24 Jun-25 Expenditure Management CFO Creditors reports

15 Ensure collection of outstanding debtors increases Monthly Jul-24 Jun-25 CFO Billing vs collection report

16 Issuing monthly consumer statements Monthly Jul-24 Jun-25 CFO Customer statement report

17 Calculate Cash Coverage monthly as per Circular 71. Monthly Oct-24 Quarterly Advisor to the CFO CFO Report on monthly cash coverage

18 Baseline Determine the current status at beginning of year 1/Prior Implementation Once Off Activity Apr-24 Apr-24 CFO CFO Summary Sheet

19 Setting targets Establish the targets to be achieved on the funding plan period Once Off Activity Apr-24 Apr-24 CFO CFO Summary Sheet

20
Ensure that meters are read within 10 working days of each month Monthly Jul-24 Jun-25 Reevenue Management CFO Readings report

21 Issuing monthly consumer statements timeously Monthly Jul-24 Jun-25 Reevenue Management CFO Proof of issuing statements

22

Accounts not paid on the due date and for which no arrangements for 

extensions have been made services will be terminated or restricted as 

per process set out.

Monthly Jul-24 Jun-25 Reevenue Management CFO Credit control report

23

The municipality shall maintain a register of all connections, 

disconnections and reconnections for the year under review. The register 

shall be updated and reviewed on a monthly basis by delegated officials

Monthly Jul-24 Jun-25 Reevenue Management CFO Credit control report

24

After disconnection, if no payment is received the debtor shall be handed 

over for legal action
Monthly Jul-24 Jun-25 Reevenue Management CFO Credit control report

25

Implementation of debtors' incentive scheme to enhance payments by 

providing customers with discounts
Monthly Jul-24 Jun-25 Reevenue Management CFO Incentive report

26

Ensure that roadshows and campaings are conducted to increase indigent 

registration
Annually Dec-24 Jan-25 Reevenue Management CFO Attendance Registers and Presentations

27 Ensure quarterly that property rate valuation reconciliation is done Quarterly Jul-24 Quarterly Valuation reconciliation

28 Establish an action plan on addressing variances on the valuation recon Quarterly Jul-24 Quarterly GVR action plan

29

On a monthly basis address the variances that are on the valuation recon 

and report
Monthly Jul-24 Jun-25 GVR action plan progress report

30

Review and update all lease aggrements for all municipal properties 

annually
Quarterly Jul-24 Quarterly Lease agreements

31

Compile a list of non-payers and prepare notices of eviction to be 

forwarded to them
Monthly Jul-24 Jun-25 Credit control report

Debtors Management

Revenue Management & 

Director SPLUM
CFO/Director SPLUM

1.Detailed Funding Implementation Plan /Activities

Resposble for Performing 

/executing the activity

Responsible for 

reviewing/monitoring 

performance

Pillar

Positive cash flow

Cash coverage

Collection Rate

Financial Accounting 

Management

Revenue Management

Revenue Management

UIF & W Expenditure

Circular 71 cash coverage ratio

Cash Management

MM, CFO, Map Water, 

Director Infrastructure, 

Manager Revenue
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